BEAR LAKE TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION 7771 Lake Street Bear Lake, Michigan 49614

October 10, 2020 Quarterly Meeting Bear Lake Township Planning Commission

The meeting was called to order at 7:05 pm by Chairman Greg Hejl. Roll call was taken. Planning commission members present: Janette May, Cindy Zatarga, JR. Bowling and Greg Hejl.

Minutes from our previous meeting on July 14, 2020 were reviewed. Motion by Janette May and second by Greg Hejl to approve the minutes. All in favor.

Old Business

Cindy and Janette went over the Master Plan and made the approved corrections. We are still seeking information on reports of water quality, centennial forms, the fire department and the Paser report on the roads. We will get together again soon to finish the work.

New business

The Township board is looking at a Bear Lake Township Service Contract. It would be entered into with Manistee County. There are different levels of service at different prices that need to be decided on. The contract would deal with land splits, blight, zoning variances among other things.

We set the meeting dates for 2021. They will be January 12, 2021, April 13, 2021, July 13, 2021, and October 12, 2021.

There being no further business, there was a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:35 pm by Greg Hejl and seconded by JR Bowling. All in favor to adjourn.

Our next meeting will be the quarterly meeting on January 12, 2021.

Respectively submitted,

undy fatarga

Cindy Zatarga, Secretary Bear Lake Township Planning Commission